

Ejectment suit 264 of 2021
(CNR No. WBPS01-000465-2021)

Before Shri. Ashutosh Kumar Singh, Ld. Chief Judge

15.

20-07-2024.

Today is fixed for awaiting postal report and consideration of bailiff report.

Plaintiff files hazira.

On repeated calls none appeared on behalf of the plaintiff..

Record reveals that no postal report has yet been arrived.

For ends of justice case is adjourned for this day.

Fix 30-08-2024 for awaiting postal report and consideration of bailiff report.

Chief Judge

J.O. Code WB 01244