

Ejectment Suit 264 of 2021  
[CNR No: WBPS01 000465 2021]  
Before Sri. Biswarup Bandyopadhyay, Ld. Chief Judge-in-Charge

10.

27-10-2025

Ld. Regular P.O. has been superannuated.

Record is put up before me.

Today is fixed for taking steps by the plaintiff.

Plaintiff files hazira along with requisites for service of summons upon the defendants through postal mode.

Let the requisites be sent to the department concerned for necessary checking and verification.

Accordingly, department is directed to issue summons through postal mode upon the defendants if it is found proper and correct.

Fix 01-12-2025 for awaiting postal report. Bailiff report shall be considered together with postal report.

Chief Judge-in-Charge  
J.O. Code WB 01133